INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE (EN)

Before using the product please read the instructions carefully.

Manufacturer: Product description:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Protective gloves (PPE, CAT. Il)

9,5 klm Attiki Odos Brand: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Article number: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

The product has been subjected to an EU type examination (Module B) of the relevant Union harmonization regulation EU
(2016/425), has been shown to satisfy the applicable essential health and safety requirements and the relevant harmonized
standard(s):

EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 21420:2020
The EU type Examination was performed by:
MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,
HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Notified body number: 2474

PERFORMANCE LEVEL
Protection against mechanical risks. The performance level is indicated as a pictogram on the product.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Abrasion Resistance (0 to 4) 2 2 2

Blade Cut Resistance (0 to 5) 1 1 1

Tear Strength Resistance (0 to 4) 2 2 2

Puncture Resistance (0 to 4) 1 1 1

Resistance to cutting* X X X
2121 X _

Dexterity 5 5 5

CE I::E Size 9" 8" 10"

*(X) Indicates that the glove has not been submitted to the test or the test method is not suitable for the glove design
or material.

MANUFACTURE
Goat leather gloves with textile back and elastic safety cuff.

INTENDED USE
Transportation, construction, handling and storage operations.

PROTECTION LIMITS AND INDICATIONS OF POSSIBLE DANGERS

- The protection against risks or hazards which are not mentioned in this document is not warranted. The levels of performance
mentioned are only valid for the palm of the gloves. The levels of performance mentioned are only valid for new gloves, not
washed, and not regenerated. These levels of performance are obtained from the tests done according to conditions defined by
the applicable standards.



- For gloves with different layers of material, the performance levels are warranted only for the whole glove.

- For gloves with two or more layers the overall classification does not necessarily reflect the performance of the outermost layer.
- The product shall not be in contact with fire.

- In case of an allergic reactions when in contact with skin stop using the product.

- The product is not resistant to chemicals. Certain chemical substances may adversely affect the product. Contact the
manufacturer for detailed information.

- The product should not be used when there is risk of entanglement by moving parts of machines.

- The product cannot provide comprehensive protection against injuries of various kinds. In specific individual cases, therefore
the suitability for the intended use and the given ambient conditions must be checked by the users before use or, in case of
doubt, contact the manufacturer to check the suitability.

- For damages caused by improper use, the manufacturer excludes any liability.

USE, STORAGE, TRANSPORT AND MAINTENANCE

- Check for visible damage before use.

- Do not use the product if its damaged or broken and dispose of them immediately.

- During transport, contact with sharp objects must be avoided.

- Store in its original packaging in a clean and dry place, away from caustic materials, solvents or solvent vapours.
- Wipe clean with lukewarm water and mild soap, dry at room temperature.

SHELF LIFE

Performance cannot be significantly affected by ageing when stored in appropriate conditions (humidity, temperature, clean,
ventilation, light).

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
A declaration of conformity for this product can be found at:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea



https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea

OAHTIEZ XPHZHZ (EL)

Mpw XPNOLHOTOLOETE TO MPOIOV SLOPACTE TIPOGEKTLKA TLG 08NYIES XPrioNG.

KataoKevaotg: Nepypadn npoidvrog:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. ravtia mpootaociag (MAT, KAT. Il)

9,5 YAl Attikny 086¢ Mapka: BENMAN

19300 Aonpémnupyog, EAAGSa Kwbkdg npoiodvrog: 77301, 77358, 77359

TnA.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

To mpoidv €xel umtoPAnOsei os e&€taon tUmou EE (Evotnta B) tng oXeTIkAG evwolakng vopobeoiag evapudviong: EE (2016/425),
£xeL amodelyBei 6tL MAnpol TIg LoyUouoEeg BAGLKEG OALTHOELG UYELOG KOl aodAAELAC KAL TOL OXETIKA EVAPUOVICUEVA TIPOTUTIO!:

EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN 1SO 21420:2020
H e€étaon tumou EE StevepynBnke amo:
MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,
HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska
AplBUOC KoVoTTOLNUEVOU OpYyavLIopoU: 2474

ENINEAO ANOAOZzHZ
Mpootacia amnod punxavikoug Kwvduvoug. To eninedo anoddoong UMOSELKVUETAL WG ELKOVOYPOLLLA ETAVW OTO TPOIOV.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Avtoxn otn teBn (0 to 4) 2 2 2

Avtoxn otn dlatpnon pe toun (0 to 5) 1 1 1

Avtoyn otn 6taoyion (0 to 4) 2 2 2

Avtoxn otn Sdwatpnon (0 to 4) 1 1 1

Avtoxn otnv Komn X X X
2121 X ,

Erudeflotnta 5 5 5

c E [Ii] MéyeBog 9" 8" 10"

*To (X) YroSetkvUeL OTL T yavtL Sev €xet uoPANBel ot Sokwr fi Tt n PEBoSOC SoKLrC Sev eivatl KATEAANAN yLa TOV
oxe6L0oUO 1) TO UAKO TOU yavTLou.

KATAZKEYH
Favtio amnd katolkiolo 6€pua pe upaopdtivy TAATN Kal EAACTLKN HavoEta aodaleiag.

NMPOTEINOMENH XPHZH
Epyaoisg petadopdg, KATAOKEVWY, XELPLOUOU Kal armoOnRKeuon .

OPIA NPOZTAZIAZ KAl ENAEIZEIZ NIOANQN KINAYNQN

- H npootaocia évavtl Kiwduvwv mou Sev avadEpovtat oto mapov Eyypado Sev eival eyyunpévn. Ta enineda anoddoong mou
avadpEpovTal LoXUOoUV MOV YLa TNV TIAAA N TwV yavTwy. Ta enineda anddoong mou avadEpovtat LoxUouV LOVO yla kavoupyLa
yavtia rou Sev €xouv MAUBEeL kat ev €xouv TpomomnolnBet e omoLodnmote Tpomo. Autd ta enineda andédoong Aappdavovtal amno
TIG SOKLUEG TTOU YivovTal cUpdwva e TIC cuVOnKeg TTou opilovtal armd ta L.oxvovta mpoTumna.



- Mo yavtia pe SL1adopeTIKA OTPWLATO UALKOU, Ta eTtimeda anodoong ivat eyyunpéva LOVO yLa 0OAOKANPO TO YAVTL.

- Mo yavrtia pe 800 1 MEPLOCOTEPQ OCTPWHATA, N GUVOALKA Taflvopnon &gv aviikatontpilel anapaltnta thv anddoaon tou
£€WTOTOU OTPWHATOC.

- To mpoiov Sev mpémel va €pxetal o emadn Ue pwTLd.

- Y& mepinmtwon aAAEpYIKWY avTlSpAoewV os emadr e To SEPUA OTAUATHOTE VA XPNOLUOTIOLELTE TO TPOIdV.

- To mpoiov Sev eival avBeKTIKO oTa XNMULKA. OPLOUEVEC XNULKEG OUGLEG UIMOpPEL vl EMNPEACOUV APVNTIKA TO TIPOLOV.
ETUKOLWVWVAOTE JLE TOV KATAOKEUAOTH yLa AEMTOUEPELG TANpodOopiEG.

- To mpoiodv Sev MPEMEL va XpNOLLOTIOLE(TAL OTAV UTIAPXEL KIVOUVOG EUTTAOKNAG QIO KIVOUEVAL EPN UNXAVWV.

- To mpoiov ev punopel va mapéxel OAOKANPWUEVN TIPOCTAGCLA ATIO TPAUMATIOUOUG SLadpopwv eL6WV. Z€ CUYKEKPLUEVEG
UEUOVWHEVEC TIEPUTTWOELG, N KATAAANAOGTNTA L0l TNV CKOTIOUEVN Xprion Kal oL eSopéveg ouvbnkeg epBAANOVTOC TIPETEL VA
gheyxBoUv amo Toug XprioTEC TIPLV o TN XPNon 1 o€ epintwaon apdLBoAiag, EMKOWWVIOTE UE TOV KATOOKEUAOTH Yl va
eléy€ete TNV KatoAAnAdTNTO.

- Ma InuLég mou tpokaAouvTat amd akaTAAANAN Xprion, 0 KATAOKEVOOTAC amokAsieL omoladnmote eubuvn.

XPHZH, ANOOHKEYZH, METADOPA KAI ZYNTHPHZH

- EAéy€te yla opatég dpBopEG mpLv amo tn xprion.

- Mnv xpnotpomnoleite To poidv Qv ELVaL KATECTPAWKEVO 1) OTIACHEVO KOL TIETAETE TO AUECWG,.

- Katd tn petadopd, mpEmnel va anodeUyeTaL N emadn UE ALXHUNPA OVTLKEILEVAL.

- QuAdooeTal oTNV apXLKAR CUCKELAOLA, 0 KABAPO KoL OTEYVO UEPOG, LAKPLA QO KAUOTIKA UALKA, SLOAUTEG /) atuoUg SLaAuTh.
- KaOapiote pe xAlapod vepod Kol ATILO oamolVL, OTEYVWOTE oE Oepuokpacio Swpatiou.

AIAPKEIA ZQHZ
H andéboon Sev Umopel va EMNPEACTEL GNUAVTLIKA amo Th ynpavon otav anobnkeletal oe KAtAAANAeG ouvOnKkeg (vypaaciag,
Beppokpaociag, kabaplotnTa, AEPLOUOS, GWTLOUOG).

AHAQZH zYMMOPOQ3IH:
H 6nAwon cuppdpdwong yla auto to poiov Bploketal otn dtevBuvon:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea



https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea

MODE D'EMPLOI (FR)

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions.

Fabricant: Description du produit:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Gants de protection (EPI, CAT. I1)

9,5 klm Attiki Odos Marque: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Numéro de l'article: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

Le produit a été soumis a un examen UE de type (Module B) du réglement d'harmonisation de I'Union européenne pertinent
(2016/425), et il a été démontré qu'il satisfait aux exigences essentielles de santé et de sécurité applicables et a la ou aux normes
harmonisées pertinentes:

EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 21420:2020
L'examen UE de type a été réalisé par:
MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,
HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Numéro d'organisme notifié: 2474

NIVEAU DE PERFORMANCE
Protection contre les risques mécaniques. Le niveau de performance est indiqué sous forme de pictogramme sur le produit.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Résistance a I'abrasion (0 a 4) 2 2 2

Résistance aux coupures de lame (0 a 5) 1 1 1

Résistance a la déchirure (0 a 4) 2 2 2

Résistance a la perforation (0 a 4) 1 1 1

Résistance aux coupures* X X X
2121 X _

Dexterite 5 5 5

CE I::E Taille disponible 9" 8" 10"

*(X) Indique que le gant n'a pas été soumis au test ou que la méthode de test n'est pas adaptée a la conception ou au
matériau du gant.

FABRICATION
Gants en cuir de chevre avec dos en textile et manchette de sécurité élastique.

UTILISATION PREVUE
Opérations de transport, de construction, de manutention et de stockage.

LIMITES DE PROTECTION ET INDICATIONS DE DANGERS POSSIBLES

- La protection contre les risques ou les dangers qui ne sont pas mentionnés dans ce document n'est pas garantie. Les niveaux de
performances mentionnés ne sont valables que pour la paume des gants. Les niveaux de performances mentionnés ne sont
valables que pour des gants neufs, non lavés, et non régénérés. Ces niveaux de performance sont obtenus a partir des tests
effectués selon les conditions définies par les normes applicables.



- Pour les gants comportant différentes couches de matériau, les performances ne sont garanties que pour I'ensemble du gant.
- Pour les gants comportant deux couches ou plus, la classification globale ne refléte pas nécessairement les performances de la
couche la plus externe.

- Le produit ne doit pas étre en contact avec le feu.

- En cas de réactions allergiques par contact avec la peau, cesser d'utiliser le produit.

- Le produit ne résiste pas aux produits chimiques. Certaines substances chimiques peuvent altérer le produit. Contactez le
fabricant pour des informations détaillées.

- Le produit ne doit pas étre utilisé lorsqu'il existe un risque d'enchevétrement par les pieces mobiles des machines.

- Le produit ne peut pas fournir une protection compléte contre les blessures de toutes sortes. Dans des cas individuels
spécifiques, donc I'adéquation a I'usage prévu et aux conditions ambiantes données doivent étre vérifiées par les utilisateurs
avant utilisation ou, en cas de doute, contacter le fabricant pour vérifier I'adéquation.

- Pour les dommages causés par une utilisation inappropriée, le fabricant exclut toute responsabilité.

UTILISATION, STOCKAGE, TRANSPORT ET ENTRETIEN

- Vérifiez les dommages visibles avant utilisation.

- N'utilisez pas le produit s'il est endommagé ou cassé et jetez-le immédiatement.

- Pendant le transport, le contact avec des objets pointus doit étre évité.

- Conserver dans son emballage d'origine dans un endroit propre et sec, a I'écart des matieres caustiques, des solvants ou des
vapeurs de solvants.

- Essuyer avec de I'eau tiede et du savon doux, sécher a température ambiante.

DUREE DE CONSERVATION
Les performances ne peuvent pas étre affectées de maniere significative par le vieillissement lorsqu'elles sont stockées dans des
conditions appropriées (humidité, température, propreté, ventilation, lumiére).

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
Une déclaration de conformité pour ce produit est disponible sur:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea



https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea

UPUTE ZA UPORABU (HR)

Prije uporabe proizvoda pailjivo procitajte upute.

Proizvodac: Opis proizvoda:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Zastitne rukavice (OZO, KAT. Il)
9,5 klm Attiki Odos Marka: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Broj ¢lanka: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

Proizvod je podvrgnut ispitivanju tipa EU-a (modul B) relevantne Uredba Unije o uskladivanju EU (2016/425), pokazalo se da
zadovoljava primjenjive bitne zdravstvene i sigurnosne zahtjeve i relevantne uskladene norme:

EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 21420:2020

EU ispitivanje tipa obavio je:

MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,

HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Broj prijavljenog tijela: 2474

RAZINA PERFOMANTE
Zastita od mehanickih rizika. Razina performansi oznacena je kao piktogram na proizvodu.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Otpornost na habanje (0 do 4) 2 2 2

Otpornost na rez ostrice (0 do 5) 1 1 1

Otpornost na kidanje (0 do 4) 2 2 2

Otpornost na probijanje (0 do 4) 1 1 1

Otpornosti na rez* X X X
2121 X

Spretnost 5 5 5

c E [Ii] Dostupna veli¢ina 9" 8" 10"

*(X) Oznacava da rukavica nije podvrgnuta testu ili da ispitna metoda nije prikladna za dizajn ili materijal rukavice .

PROIZVODNIA
Rukavice od kozje koZe s tekstilnom poledinom i elasticnom sigurnosnom mansetom.

NAMIJENA
Prijevoz, izgradnja, rukovanje i skladistenje.

OGRANICENJA ZASTITE | NAZNAKE MOGUCIH OPASNOSTI

- Zastita od rizika ili opasnosti koji nisu spomenuti u ovom dokumentu nije zajamcena. Navedene razine performansi vrijede samo
za dlan rukavica. Navedene razine ucinkovitosti vrijede samo za nove rukavice, neoprene i neregenerirane. Ove razine
performansi dobivene su testovima provedenim prema uvjetima definiranim primjenjivim standardima.



- Za rukavice s razli¢itim slojevima materijala, razine performansi jamce se samo za cijelu rukavicu.

- Za rukavice s dva ili vise slojeva ukupna klasifikacija ne odrazava nuzno performanse najudaljenijeg sloja.

- Proizvod ne smije biti u dodiru s vatrom.

- U slucaju alergijskih reakcija u dodiru s kozom prestanite koristiti proizvod.

- Proizvod nije otporan na kemikalije. Odredene kemijske tvari mogu negativno utjecati na proizvod. Detaljne informacije zatrazite
od proizvodaca.

- Proizvod se ne smije koristiti kada postoji opasnost od zapetljavanja pokretnim dijelovima strojeva.

- Prikladnost za predvidenu uporabu i dane uvjete okoline korisnici moraju provijeriti prije uporabe ili, u slu¢aju sumnje,
kontaktirati proizvodaca kako bi provijerili prikladnost.

- Za Stete uzrokovane nepravilnom uporabom proizvodac iskljucuje svaku odgovornost.

KORISTENJE, SKLADISTENJE, TRANSPORT | ODRZAVANJE

- Prije uporabe provijerite vidljiva oSteéenja.

- Ne koristite proizvod ako je ostecen ili slomljen i odmah ga odlozite.

- Tijekom transporta mora se izbjegavati kontakt s oStrim predmetima.

- Cuvati u originalnoj ambalaZi na ¢istom i suhom mjestu, dalje od kausti¢nih materijala, otapala ili para otapala.
- Obrisite mlakom vodom i blagim sapunom, osusite na sobnoj temperaturi.

ROK TRAJANJA
Na performanse ne moZe znacajno utjecati starenje kada se ¢uva u odgovaraju¢im uvjetima (vlaznost, temperatura, ciS¢enje,
ventilacija, svjetlo).

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
Izjavu o sukladnosti za ovaj proizvod moZete pronaci na:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea



https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea

HASZNALATI UTMUTATO (HU)

A termék hasznalata el6tt kérjiik, figyelmesen olvassa el az utasitasokat.

Gyarto: Termékleiras:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. VédGkesztyd (EV, CAT. II)

9,5 kim Attiki Odos Marka: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Cikkszam: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

A termék atesett a vonatkozd unids harmonizacids rendelet (2016/425) EU-tipusvizsgalatan (B modul), és bebizonyosodott, hogy
megfelel a vonatkozd alapvet6 egészségiigyi és biztonsagi kovetelményeknek, valamint a vonatkozd harmonizalt
szabvany(ok)nak.:

EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN 1SO 21420:2020

Az EU tipusvizsgalatot a:
MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,
HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

A bejelentett szervezet szdma: 2474

TELJESITMENYSZINT
Mechanikai kockazatok elleni védelem. A teljesitményszint piktogramként van feltiintetve a terméken.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Kopasalldsag (0-4) 2 2 2
Penge vagasi ellenallas (0-5)
Szakitoszilardsag (0-4)
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2121X . .
Kézligyesseg 5 5 5

c E EE ElérhetS méret 9" 8" 10"

*(X) Azt jelzi, hogy a kesztylit nem vetették ala a vizsgalatnak, vagy a vizsgalati mddszer nem megfelel6 a keszty(i
kialakitdsahoz vagy anyagahoz.

GYARTAS
Kecskebdr kesztyt textil hattal és rugalmas biztonsagi mandzsettaval.

RENDELTETESSZERU HASZNALAT
Szallitas, épités, raktarozas és szallitas.

VEDELMI HATARERTEKEK ES LEHETSEGES VESZELYEK JELZESE

- A jelen dokumentumban nem emlitett kockazatok és veszélyek elleni védelem nem garantalt. Az emlitett teljesitményszintek
csak a kesztyd tenyerére érvényesek. Az emlitett teljesitményszintek csak Uj keszty(kre érvényesek, nem mosott és nem
regeneralt keszty(ikre. Ezeket a teljesitményszinteket a vonatkozd szabvanyok altal meghatarozott feltételek szerint elvégzett
vizsgalatokbdl lehet megallapitani.



- Kulénb6z6 anyagrétegi kesztylik esetében a teljesitményszint csak a teljes keszty(lire vonatkozik.

- A két vagy tobb rétegl(i keszty(k esetében az altalanos besorolds nem feltétlendl tikrozi a legkiilsé réteg teljesitményét.

- A termék nem érintkezhet t(izzel.

- B&rrel érintkezve allergias reakciok esetén hagyja abba a termék hasznalatat.

- A termék nem ellenalld a vegyszerekkel szemben. Bizonyos vegyi anyagok karos hatdssal lehetnek a termékre. Részletes
informaciokért forduljon a gyartéhoz.

- A terméket nem szabad hasznalni, ha fennall a veszélye, hogy a gép mozgé alkatrészei 6sszegabalyodnak.

- A termék nem tud atfogd védelmet nyudjtani a kiilénféle sériilések ellen. Konkrét egyedi esetekben ezért a rendeltetésszerd
hasznalatra valo alkalmassagot és az adott kornyezeti feltételeket hasznalat el6tt a felhasznaldknak ellendriznitik kell, vagy kétség
esetén a gyartohoz kell fordulniuk az alkalmassag ellenérzése érdekében.

- A nem rendeltetésszer( hasznélatbdl eredd karokért a gyartd kizar minden felelGsséget.

HASZNALAT, TAROLAS, SZALLITAS ES KARBANTARTAS

- Hasznalat el6tt ellenérizze, hogy nincsenek-e lathato sérilések.

- Ne hasznalja a terméket, ha sériilt vagy torott, és azonnal dobja ki.

- Szallitas kozben keriilni kell az éles targyakkal vald érintkezést.

- Eredeti csomagolasaban, tiszta és szaraz helyen, maré anyagoktdl, oldészerektdl és olddszerg6zoktél tavol tarolando.
- Torolje le langyos vizzel és enyhe szappannal, szaritsa meg szobah&mérsékleten.

ELTARTHATOSAG
Megfelel6 kortilmények kozott (paratartalom, hémérséklet, tisztasag, szell6zés, fény) tarolva a teljesitményt nem befolyasolhatja
jelent6sen az 6regedés.

MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
A termék megfelel6ségi nyilatkozata a kdvetkezd cimen talalhato:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea



https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA (LT)

PrieS naudodami gaminj, atidZiai perskaitykite instrukcijas.

Gamintojas: Prekés aprasymas:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Apsauginés pirstinés (AAP, CAT. Il)

9,5 kim Attiki Odos Prekeés Zenklas: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Straipsnio numeris: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

Gaminiui buvo atliktas ES tipo tyrimas (B modulis) pagal atitinkama Sgjungos derinimo reglamentg ES (2016/425), jrodyta, kad jis
atitinka taikomus esminius sveikatos ir saugos reikalavimus bei atitinkama (-us) darnuyjj (-us) standartg (-us).:
EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 21420:2020

ES tipo ekspertize atliko:

MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,

HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Notifikuotos jstaigos numeris: 2474

VEIKSMUY LYGIS
Apsauga nuo mechaniniy pavojy. Veikimo lygis nurodytas kaip piktograma ant gaminio.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Atsparumas dilimui (nuo 0 iki 4) 2 2 2

Asmeny atsparumas pjovimui (nuo 0 iki 5) 1 1 1

Atsparumas plySimui (nuo 0 iki 4) 2 2 2

Atsparumas praddrimui (nuo 0 iki 4) 1 1 1

Atsparumo pjovimui * X X X
2121X o -

Fiziné koordinacija 5 5 5

CE I:Iﬂ Galimas dydis 9" 8" 10"

*(X) Nurodo, kad pirstinés nebuvo isSbandytos arba bandymo metodas netinka pirstiniy konstrukcijai ar medziagai.

GAMYBA
Ozkos odos pirstinés su tekstiline nugara ir elastingu apsauginiu rankogaliu.

PASKIRTIS
Transportavimo, statybos, krovos ir sandéliavimo operacijos.

APSAUGOS RIBOS IR GALIMY PAVOJY INDIKACIJOS

- Apsauga nuo rizikos ar pavojy, kurie nepaminéti Siame dokumente, negarantuojama. Minéti veikimo lygiai galioja tik pirstiniy
delnui. Minéti veikimo lygiai galioja tik naujoms pirétinéms, neskalbtoms ir neregeneruotoms. Sie eksploataciniy savybiy lygiai
nustatomi atlikus bandymus pagal galiojanciuose standartuose nustatytas sglygas.



- Pirstiniy su skirtingais medziagos sluoksniais veikimo lygiai garantuojami tik visai pirstinei.

- Dviejy ar daugiau sluoksniy pirstiniy bendra klasifikacija nebdtinai atspindi tolimiausio sluoksnio veikima.

- Produktas neturi liestis su ugnimi.

- Esant alerginéms reakcijoms, patekus ant odos, preparato vartojima reikia nutraukti.

- Gaminys néra atsparus chemikalams. Tam tikros cheminés medziagos gali neigiamai paveikti gaminj. Dél iSsamesnés
informacijos kreipkités j gamintoja.

- Produktas neturéty bati naudojamas, kai kyla pavojus, kad jj jsipainios judancios masiny dalys.

- Gaminys negali uztikrinti visapusiskos apsaugos nuo jvairiy rasiy suzalojimy. Todél konkreciais atskirais atvejais
tinkamuma naudoti pagal paskirtj ir nurodytas aplinkos sglygas prie$s naudojima turi patikrinti naudotojai arba, kilus abejoniy,
kreiptis j gamintojg, kad patikrinty tinkamuma.

- Uz zalg, atsiradusig dél netinkamo naudojimo, gamintojas neprisiima jokios atsakomybés.

NAUDOJIMAS, SANDELIAVIMAS, TRANSPORTAVIMAS IR PRIEZIURA

- PrieS naudodami patikrinkite, ar néra matomy pazeidimy.

- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei jis paZeistas arba sullZes, ir nedelsiant juos iSmeskite.

- Transportuojant reikia vengti kontakto su astriais daiktais.

- Laikyti originalioje pakuotéje Svarioje ir sausoje vietoje, toliau nuo Sarminiy medziagy, tirpikliy ar tirpiklio gary.
- Nuvalykite drungnu vandeniu ir Svelniu muilu, nusausinkite kambario temperatiroje.

TINKAMUMAS NAUDOTI
Laikant tinkamomis sglygomis (drégmeé, temperatira, Svara, védinimas, Sviesa), senéjimas gali turéti didelés jtakos veikimui.

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACUA
Sio gaminio atitikties deklaracija rasite adresu:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea
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INSTRUZIONI PER L'USO (IT)

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto leggere attentamente le istruzioni.

Produttore: Descrizione del prodotto:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Guanti protettivi (DPI, CAT. Il)

9,5 kim Attiki Odos Marca: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Numero dell'articolo: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

Il prodotto é stato sottoposto a un esame UE del tipo (Modulo B) del pertinente regolamento di armonizzazione dell'Unione UE
(2016/425), ha dimostrato di soddisfare i requisiti essenziali di salute e sicurezza applicabili e le pertinenti norme armonizzate:
EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN I1SO 21420:2020

L'esame UE del tipo é stato eseguito da:

MIRTA-KONTROL d.o0.0. - Javorinska 3,

HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Numero del organismo notificato: 2474

LIVELLO DI PRESTAZIONE
Protezione contro i rischi meccanici. Il livello di prestazione € indicato come pittogramma sul prodotto.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Resistenza all'abrasione (da 0 a 4) 2 2 2
fl Resistenza al taglio da lama (da 0 a 5) 1 1 1
Resistenza allo strappo (da 0 a 4) 2 2 2
— Resistenza alla perforazione (da 0 a 4) 1 1 1
Resistenza al taglio* X X X

2121 X
Destrezza 5 5 5

c € EE Dimensione disponibile 9" 8" 10"

*(X) Indica che il guanto non é stato sottoposto al test o che il metodo di test non & adatto al design o al materiale del
guanto.

FABBRICAZIONE
Guanti in pelle di capra con dorso in tessuto e polsino elastico di sicurezza.

USO PREVISTO
Attivita di trasporto, costruzione, movimentazione e stoccaggio.

LIMITI DI PROTEZIONE E INDICAZIONI DI POSSIBILI PERICOLI

- La protezione contro rischi o pericoli non menzionati nel presente documento non é garantita. | livelli di prestazione menzionati
sono validi solo per il palmo dei guanti. | livelli di prestazione menzionati sono validi solo per guanti nuovi, non lavati e non
rigenerati. Questi livelli di prestazione sono ottenuti dai test eseguiti secondo le condizioni definite dalle norme applicabili.

- Per guanti con diversi strati di materiale, i livelli di prestazione sono garantiti solo per |'intero guanto.

- Per i guanti con due o piu strati la classificazione generale non riflette necessariamente la prestazione dello strato piu esterno.



- Il prodotto non deve essere a contatto con il fuoco.

- In caso di reazioni allergiche a contatto con la pelle interrompere I'uso del prodotto.

- Il prodotto non é resistente agli agenti chimici. Alcune sostanze chimiche possono influenzare negativamente il prodotto.
Contattare il produttore per informazioni dettagliate.

- Il prodotto non deve essere utilizzato quando esiste il rischio di impigliamento nelle parti mobili delle macchine.

- Il prodotto non puo fornire una protezione completa contro lesioni di vario tipo. In singoli casi specifici, quindi

I'idoneita all'uso previsto e alle condizioni ambientali indicate deve essere verificata dagli utenti prima dell'uso o, in caso di
dubbio, contattare il produttore per verificare I'idoneita.

- Per danni causati da un uso improprio il produttore esclude ogni responsabilita.

USO, STOCCAGGIO, TRASPORTO E MANUTENZIONE

- Verificare la presenza di danni visibili prima dell'uso.

- Non utilizzare il prodotto se danneggiato o rotto e smaltirlo immediatamente.

- Durante il trasporto deve essere evitato il contatto con oggetti appuntiti.

- Conservare nella confezione originale in un luogo pulito e asciutto, lontano da materiali caustici, solventi o vapori di solventi.
- Pulisci con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro, asciuga a temperatura ambiente.

DURATA
Le prestazioni non possono essere influenzate in modo significativo dall'invecchiamento se conservato in condizioni adeguate
(umidita, temperatura, pulizia, ventilazione, luce).

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
Una dichiarazione di conformita per questo prodotto e disponibile su:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea



https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea

INSTRUCTIUNI DE FOLOSIRE (RO)

Tnainte de a utiliza produsul, va rugim s cititi cu atentie instructiunile.

Fabricant: Descriere produs:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Manusi de protectie (EIP, CAT. Il)

9,5 kim Attiki Odos Marca: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Numarul articolului: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

Produsul a fost supus unei examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) din regulamentul relevant de armonizare al Uniunii UE (2016/425),
sa demonstrat ca indeplineste cerintele esentiale de sanatate si siguranta aplicabile si standardele armonizate relevante:
EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN I1SO 21420:2020

Examinarea UE de tip a fost efectuat de:

MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,

HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Numarul organismului notificat: 2474

NIVEL DE PERFORMANTA
Protectie Tmpotriva riscurilor mecanice. Nivelul de performanta este indicat sub forma de pictograma pe produs.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Rezistenta la abraziune (0 pana la 4) 2 2 2

Rezistenta la taiere a lamei (0 pana la 5) 1 1 1

Rezistenta la rupere (0 pana la 4) 2 2 2

Rezistenta la perforare (0 pana la 4) 1 1 1

Rezistenta la tdiere* X X X
2121 X _

Dexteritate 5 5 5

c E [Ii] Dimensiune disponibila 9" 8" 10"

*(X) Indica faptul c@ manusa nu a fost supusa testului sau ca metoda de testare nu este potrivitd pentru designul sau
materialul manusii.

FABRICARE
Manusi din piele de capra cu spate textil si manseta elastica de siguranta.

UTILIZAREA PREVAZUTA
Sarcini de transport, constructie, manipulare si depozitare.

LIMITE DE PROTECTIE SI INDICATII ALE POSIBILE PERICOLE

- Protectia impotriva riscurilor sau pericolelor care nu sunt mentionate in acest document nu este garantata. Nivelurile de
performanta mentionate sunt valabile doar pentru palma manusilor. Nivelurile de performanta mentionate sunt valabile doar
pentru manusi noi, nespalate si neregenerate. Aceste niveluri de performanta sunt obtinute din testele efectuate in conditii
definite de standardele aplicabile.



- Pentru manusile cu diferite straturi de material, nivelurile de performanta sunt garantate doar pentru intreaga manusa.

- Pentru manusile cu doua sau mai multe straturi, clasificarea generala nu reflecta neaparat performanta stratului exterior.

- Produsul nu trebuie sd intre in contact cu focul.

- Tn cazul unei reactii alergice la contactul cu pielea intrerupeti utilizarea produsului.

- Produsul nu este rezistent la substante chimice. Anumite substante chimice pot afecta negativ produsul. Contactati
producatorul pentru informatii detaliate.

- Produsul nu trebuie utilizat atunci cand exista riscul de a se incurca cu partile mobile ale masinilor.

- Produsul nu poate oferi o protectie completa impotriva ranilor de diferite tipuri. Prin urmare, in cazuri individuale specifice
adecvarea pentru utilizarea prevazuta si conditiile de mediu date trebuie verificate de catre utilizatori inainte de utilizare sau, in
caz de indoiala, contactati producatorul pentru a verifica adecvarea.

- Pentru daune cauzate de o utilizare necorespunzatoare, producatorul exclude orice raspundere.

UTILIZARE, DEPOZITARE, TRANSPORT S| INTRETINERE

- Verificati daca exista daune vizibile inainte de utilizare.

- Nu utilizati produsul daca este deteriorat sau rupt si aruncati-le imediat.

- Tn timpul transportului, trebuie evitat contactul cu obiecte ascutite.

- Depozitati in ambalajul original intr-un loc curat si uscat, departe de materiale caustice, solventi sau vapori de solventi.
- Se curata cu apa caldutad si sdpun usor, se usuca la temperatura camerei.

DURATA DE VALABILITATE
Performanta nu poate fi afectatd semnificativ de imbatranire atunci cand este depozitata in conditii adecvate (umiditate,
temperatura, curatare, ventilatie, lumina).

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
O declaratie de conformitate pentru acest produs poate fi gasita la:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea
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UDHEZIME PER PERDORIM (SQ)

Para se té pérdorni produktin, ju lutemi lexoni me kujdes udhézimet.

Prodhuesi: Pérshkrim i produktit:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Doreza mbrojtése (PPE, CAT. II)

9,5 klm Attiki Odos Marké: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Numrri i Artikullit: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

Produkti i &shté nénshtruar njé ekzaminimi té tipit té BE-sé (Moduli B) té rregullores pérkatése té harmonizimit té BE-sé
(2016/425), éshté treguar se plotéson kérkesat thelbésore té zbatueshme té shéndetit dhe sigurisé dhe standardet pérkatése té
harmonizuara:

EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 21420:2020
Provimi i tipit BE éshté kryer nga:
MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,
HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Numri i organit té njoftuar: 2474

NIVELI | PERFORMANCES
Mbrojtje nga rreziget mekanike. Niveli i performancés tregohet si njé piktogram né produkt.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Rezistenca ndaj gérryerjes (0 deri né 4) 2 2 2

Rezistenca e prerjes sé tehut (0 deri né 5) 1 1 1

Rezistenca ndaj rezistencés ndaj lotit (0 2 2 2

deri né 4)

Rezistenca ndaj shpimit (0 deri né 4) 1 1 1
27121X Rezistencés sé prerjes* X X X

c E I:E Shkathtési 5 5 5
Madhésia 9" 8" 10"
*(X) Tregon gé doreza nuk éshté dorézuar né prové ose metoda e provés nuk éshté e pérshtatshme pér dizajnin ose
materialin e dorezés.

PRODHIM
Doreza lékure dhie me mbrapa tekstili dhe pranga sigurie elastike.

PASKIRTIS
Operacionet e transportit, ndértimit, trajtimit dhe magazinimit.

KUFIJET E MBROJTJES DHE TREGUESIT E RREZIQEVE TE MUNDSHME

- Mbrojtja kundér rrezigeve ose rrezigeve gé nuk jané pérmendur né kété dokument nuk garantohet. Nivelet e performancés té
pérmendura jané té vlefshme vetém pér péllémbén e dorezave. Nivelet e performances té pérmendura jané té vlefshme vetém
pér dorezat e reja, té pa lara dhe té pa rigjeneruara. Kéto nivele té performancés jané marré nga testet e béra sipas kushteve

té pércaktuara nga standardet né fuqi.



- Pér dorezat me shtresa té ndryshme materiali, nivelet e performancés jané té garantuara vetém pér té gjithé dorezén.

- Pér dorezat me dy ose mé shumé shtresa, klasifikimi i pérgjithshém nuk pasqyron domosdoshmérisht performancén e shtresés
mé té jashtme.

- Produkti nuk duhet té jeté né kontakt me zjarrin.

- Né rast té njé reaksioni alergjik kur jeni né kontakt me |ékurén, ndaloni pérdorimin e produktit.

- Produkti nuk éshté rezistent ndaj kimikateve. Disa substanca kimike mund té ndikojné negativisht né produkt. Kontaktoni
prodhuesin pér informacion té detajuar.

- Produkti nuk duhet té pérdoret kur ekziston rreziku i ngatérrimit nga pjesét lévizése té€ makinerive.

- Produkti nuk mund té sigurojé mbrojtje té ploté kundér Iéndimeve té llojeve té ndryshme. Prandaj, né raste té vecanta
individuale

pérshtatshméria pér pérdorimin e synuar dhe kushtet e dhéna té ambientit duhet té kontrollohen nga pérdoruesit pérpara
pérdorimit ose, né rast dyshimi, kontaktoni prodhuesin pér té kontrolluar pérshtatshmériné.

- Pér démet e shkaktuara nga pérdorimi jo i duhur, prodhuesi pérjashton ¢do pérgjegjési.

PERDORIMI, RUAJTJA, TRANSPORTI DHE MIREMBAIJTIA

- Kontrolloni pér démtime té dukshme pérpara pérdorimit.

- Mos e pérdorni produktin nése éshté i démtuar ose i thyer dhe hidhini menjéheré.

- Gjaté transportit, kontakti me objekte t€ mprehta duhet té shmanget.

- Ruajeni né paketimin e tij origjinal né njé vend té pastér dhe té thatg, larg materialeve kaustike, tretésve ose avujve té tretésit.
- Fshijeni me ujé té vakét dhe sapun té butég, thajeni né temperaturén e dhomés.

JETEGIATESIA
Performanca nuk mund té ndikohet ndjeshém nga plakja kur ruhet né kushte té pérshtatshme (lagéshtia, temperatura, pastértia,
ajrimi, drita).

DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT
Njé deklaraté konformiteti pér kété produkt mund té gjendet né:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea
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UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU (SR)

Pre upotrebe proizvoda pailjivo procitajte uputstva.

Proizvodaca: Opis proizvoda:

FF GROUP TOOL INDUSTRIES S.A. Zastitne rukavice (OZO, CAT. I1)
9,5 klm Attiki Odos Marka: BENMAN

19300 Aspropyrgos, Greece Broj ¢lanka: 77301, 77358, 77359

Tel.: (+30) 211 85 09 500

Proizvod je podvrgnut ispitivanju tipa EU (Modul B) relevantne uredbe o uskladivanju sa Unijom EU (2016/425), pokazano je da
zadovoljava primenljive sustinske zdravstvene i bezbednosne zahteve i relevantne uskladene standarde:

EN388:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 21420:2020

EU tipski ispit izvrsio je:

MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.0. - Javorinska 3,

HR-10040 Zagreb — Dubrava, Hrvatska

Broj obavestenog tela: 2474

NIVO PERFOMANSE
Zastita od mehanickih rizika. Nivo performansi je naznacen kao piktogram na proizvodu.

EN388 77301 77358 77359

Otpornost na abraziju (od 0 do 4) 2 2 2

Otpornost na secenje seciva (0 do 5) 1 1 1

Otpornost na snagu suza (0 to 4) 2 2 2

Otpornost na ubode (0 to 4) 1 1 1

Otpornost na secenje * X X X
2121 X

Spretnost 5 5 5

c E EE Dostupna veli¢ina 8" 9" 10"

*(X) Oznacava da rukavica nije podvrgnuta testu ili da metoda ispitivanja nije prikladna za dizajn ili materijal rukavice.

PROIZVODNIA
Rukavice od kozje koZe sa tekstilnim ledima i elastichom sigurnosnom manzetnom.

NAMENA
Operacije transporta, izgradnje, rukovanja i skladistenja.

GRANICE ZASTITE | INDIKACIJE MOGUCIH OPASNOSTI

- Zastita od rizika ili opasnosti koje nisu pomenute u ovom dokumentu nije garantovana. Pomenuti nivoi performansi vaze samo
za dlan rukavica. Pomenuti nivoi performansi vaze samo za nove rukavice, ne peru se i ne regenerisu. Ovi nivoi performansi se
dobijaju iz testova uradenih u skladu sa uslovima definisanim vaZzeéim standardima.



- Za rukavice sa razli¢itim slojevima materijala, nivoi performansi su garantovani samo za celu rukavicu.

- Za rukavice sa dva ili vise slojeva ukupna klasifikacija ne odrazava nuzno performanse najudaljenijeg sloja.

- Proizvod ne sme biti u kontaktu sa vatrom.

- U slucaju alergijske reakcije u kontaktu sa koZzom prestanite da koristite proizvod.

- Proizvod nije otporan na hemikalije. Odredene hemijske supstance mogu negativno uticati na proizvod. Kontaktirajte
proizvodaca za detaljne informacije.

- Proizvod ne treba koristiti kada postoji opasnost od zaplitanja pokretnim delovima masina.

- Proizvod ne moze prutziti sveobuhvatnu zastitu od povreda razlicitih vrsta. U konkretnim pojedinacnim slu¢ajevima, dakle
pogodnost za predvidenu upotrebu i date uslove okoline korisnici moraju proveriti pre upotrebe ili, u slu¢aju sumnje, kontaktirati
proizvodaca radi provere podobnosti.

- Za Stete nastale nepravilnom upotrebom, proizvodac iskljucuje svaku odgovornost.

UPOTREBA, SKLADISTENJE, TRANSPORT | ODRZAVANJE

- Pre upotrebe proverite da li postoje vidljiva ostecenja.

- Nemoijte koristiti proizvod ako je oStecen ili slomljen i odmah ga odloZite.

- Tokom transporta treba izbegavati kontakt sa oStrim predmetima.

- Cuvati u originalnom pakovanju na &istom i suvom mestu, dalje od kausti¢nih materijala, rastvaraca ili para rastvaraca.
- ObriSite mlakom vodom i blagim sapunom, osusite na sobnoj temperaturi.

ROK TRAJANJA
Starenje ne moZe znacajno da utice na performanse kada se skladisti u odgovarajuéim uslovima (vlaznost, temperatura, Cistoca,
ventilacija, svetlost).

DEKLARACIJA O USAGLASENOSTI
Izjava o usaglasenosti za ovaj proizvod se moze nadéi na:
https://products.ffgroup-toolindustries.com/downloadarea
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